September 14, 2021; and 
 WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, City staff is 
recommending continuing the Agreement with Tye & Rowling, PC, LLO for an additional 
three years, commencing on October 1, 2024 with the annual sum increasing to One 
Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Seven-Hundred Twenty Dollars and no Cents 
($195,720.00), with a three percent (3%) increase on October 1, 2025 and a three percent 
(3%) on October 1, 2026. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Council of the City of 
Kearney, Nebraska, that the Agreement for Legal Services dated October 1, 2024